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Л
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о
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о
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ы
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 гл
уб

ин
ой

 9
5 

м
м

 с
 п

ом
ощ

ью
 у

да
рн

ой
 д

ре
ли

. В
ст

ав
ьт

е 
ра

зд
ви

ж
ны

е 
кр

ю
ки

 в
 о

тв
ер

ст
ия

 и
 у

бе
ди

те
сь

, ч
то

 о
ни

 
на

де
ж

но
 з

аф
ик

си
ро

ва
ны

. П
од

ни
м

ит
е 

во
до

на
гр

ев
ат

ел
ь 

и 
на

ве
сь

те
 е

го
 н

ас
те

нн
ое

 к
ре
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иш

BP
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 В
хо

д/
вы

хо
д 

ф
ун

кц
ии

 B
PS

П
ос

ле
 о

ко
нч

ан
ия

 м
он

та
жа

, т
ак

 к
ак

 в
од

а 
во

 в
ну

тр
ен

не
й 

по
ло

ст
и 

от
су

тс
тв

уе
т, 

пе
ре

д 
пе

рв
ы

м 
ис

по
ль

зо
ва

ни
ем

, с
на

ча
ла

 н
уж

но
 о

тк
ры

ть
 к
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ны

 п
од

ач
и 

во
ды

 
и 

от
во

да
 в

од
ы

, 
ус

та
но

ви
ть

 к
ра

н 
от

во
да

 в
од

ы
 в

 м
ак

си
ма

ль
но

е 
по

ло
же

ни
е 

от
во

да
 г

ор
яч

ей
 в

од
ы

, 
до

жд
ат

ьс
я,

 п
ок

а 
во

да
 и

з 
от

ве
рс
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я 
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во
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 г

ор
яч

ей
 

во
ды
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де
т 

не
пр

ер
ы
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уе
й 

(ч
то

 п
ок
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ы

ва
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 э

то
т 
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ме

нт
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по
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ен
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од
ой
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ы
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во
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ы
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ы
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ы
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ры

Ф
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1.
Н
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кн
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ре

йт
и 
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ре
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во
й
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ны

й 
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кц
ию
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о
де
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тв
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нн
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н 
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ет
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ь,
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об

ра
ж
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вл
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м
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щ
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те
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е 

ре
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 н
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ы
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1.
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хо

ди
м

о 
в 

за
во

дс
ко

й 
уп

ак
ов

ке
, с

ог
ла

сн
о 

ук
аз

ан
ны

м
 н

а 
не

й 
м

ан
ип

ул
яц

ио
нн

ы
м

 з
на

ка
м

. 
П

ри
 п

ог
ру

зк
е,

 р
аз

гр
уз

ке
 и

 т
ра

нс
по

рт
ир

ов
ке

 с
об

лю
да

йт
е 

ос
то

ро
жн

ос
ть

.
Тр

ан
сп

ор
т 

и 
хр

ан
ил

ищ
а 

до
лж

ны
 о

бе
сп

еч
ив

ат
ь 

за
щ

ит
у 

пр
од

ук
та

 
от

 а
тм

ос
ф

ер
ны

х 
ос

ад
ко

в 
и 

м
ех

ан
ич

ес
ки

х 
по

вр
еж

де
ни

й.
 



В
ид

 с
за

ди

a1

C°

E

F

C

D

b1

c1

G

B
A

d1e1

f1

H
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E
S

30
V-

A
2

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

E
S

50
V-

A
2

30 50

15
00

0.
80

75
IP

X
4

12
39

0
40

0
46

0
10

0
20

0
15

7

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

15
00

0.
80

75
IP

X
4

17
39

0
40

0
64

0
10

0
20

0
19

8

E
S

80
V-

A
3

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

E
S

10
0V

-A
2

80 10
0

0.
80

75
IP

X
4

24
39

0
40

0
96

0
10

0
20

0
50

8

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

0.
80

75
IP

X
4

30
39

0
40

0
11

76
10

0
20

0
56

8

E
S

30
V-

A
3

E
S

50
V-

A
3

E
S

80
V-

C
ol

or
(S

)

E
S

10
0V

-A
3

E
S

50
V

-C
ol

or
(S

)

E
S

80
V-

A
2

E
S

50
V

-A
3 

H
S

E
S

80
V

-A
3 

H
S

E
S

10
0V

-A
3 

H
S

15
00

25
00

15
00

15
00

15
00

25
00

15
00

15
00

15
00

25
00

22
0V

~5
0H

z
22

0V
~2

40
V

~5
0H

z

22
0V

~5
0H

z

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

22
0V

~5
0H

z

E
S

50
V

-A
5

15
00

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

E
S

80
V-

A
5

15
00

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

E
S

10
0V

-A
5

15
00

22
0V

~2
40

V
~5

0H
z

16

17
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19



20

4. 5.
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V 条
形
码

00
40

50
93

91

И
зг

от
ов

и
те

л
ь:

«H
ai

er
 O

ve
rs

ea
s 

E
le

ct
ric

 A
pp

lia
nc

es
 C

or
p.

 L
td

.»
 

Х
ай

ер
 О

ве
рс

из
 Э

ле
кт

ри
к 

А
пп

ла
ен

си
з 

Ко
рп

. Л
тд

.

А
др

ес
:

R
oo

m
 S

40
1,

H
ai

er
 B

ra
nd

 b
ui

ld
in

g,
H

ai
er

 In
du

st
ry

 p
ar

k 
H

i-t
ec

h 
Zo

ne
,L

ao
sh

an
 D

is
tri

ct
 Q

in
gd

ao
, C

hi
na

Р
ум

 S
40

1,
 Х

ай
ер

 б
ре

нд
 б

ил
ди

нг
, Х

ай
ер

 и
нд

ас
тр

и 
па

рк
 

Х
ай

-т
ек

 з
он

, Л
ао

ш
ан

 д
ис

тр
ик

т, 
Ц

ин
да

о,
 К

ит
ай

Уп
ол

н
ом

оч
ен

н
ая

 о
рг

ан
и

за
ци

я 
/

И
м

по
рт

ер
:

О
О

О
 «

Х
А

Р
»

А
др

ес
:

12
10

99
, г

. М
ос

кв
а,

Н
ов

ин
ск

ий
 б

ул
ьв

ар
, д

.8
, э

та
ж 

16
, о

ф
ис

 1
60

1 
Те

л.
: 8

 8
00

 2
50

 4
3 

05
, а

др
ес

 э
л.

 п
оч

ты
: 

in
fo

@
ha

ie
rru

ss
ia

.ru

A B

“Q
in

gd
ao

 E
co

no
m

ic
 a

nd
 T

ec
hn

ol
og

ic
al

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t D
is

tri
ct

 H
ai

er
 W

at
er

 
H

ea
te

r C
o.

, L
td

.”
H

ai
er

 In
du

st
ria

l P
ar

k,
 H

ua
ng

da
o 

D
is

tri
ct

, Q
in

gd
ao

,  
S

ha
nd

on
g 

26
65

10
, P

. R
. C

hi
na

 

H
ai

er
 O

ve
rs

ea
s 

E
le

ct
ric

 A
pp

lia
nc

es
 C

or
p.

 L
td

R
oo

m
 S

40
1,

H
ai

er
 B

ra
nd

 b
ui

ld
in

g,
H

ai
er

 In
du

st
ry

 p
ar

k 
H

i-t
ec

h 
Zo

ne
, 

La
os

ha
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 Q
in

gd
ao

, C
hi

na

“H
ai

er
 A

pp
lia

nc
es

 (I
nd

ia
) P

vt
. L

td
” 

B
-3

,R
an

ja
ng

ao
n 

G
ro

w
th

 C
en

tre
,M

ID
C

  R
an

ja
ng

ao
n,

Ta
l.:

sh
iru

r,
D

is
t.:

 P
un

e.
 P

IN
 4

12
 2

09
 (M

ah
ar

as
ht

ra
), 

In
di

a

П
ро

ду
кц

ия
 с

оо
тв

ет
ст

ву
ет

 т
ре

бо
ва

ни
ям

 т
ех

ни
че

ск
их

 р
ег

ла
м

ен
то

в 
Ев

ра
зи

йс
ко

го
 э

ко
но

м
ич

ес
ко

го
 (Т

ам
ож

ен
но

го
) с

ою
за

. 
С

ер
ти

ф
ик

ат
 с

оо
тв

ет
ст

ви
я 

№
 Е

АЭ
С

 R
U

 С
-C

N
.А

Я
46

.В
.1

41
46

/2
0 

от
 

11
.0

6.
20

20
 д

ей
ст

ву
ет

 д
о 

10
.0

6.
20

25
.

Де
кл

ар
ац

ия
 о

 с
оо

тв
ет

ст
ви

и 
№

 Е
АЭ

С
 N

 R
U

 Д
-C

N
.Б

Л0
8.

В.
02

68
4/

20
 о

т 
29

.0
2.

20
20

 д
ей

ст
ву

ет
 д

о 
28

.0
2.

20
25

. 
Бо

ле
е 

по
др

об
ны

е 
св

ед
ен

ия
 у

ка
за

ны
 в

 Е
ди

но
м

 р
ее

ст
ре

 в
ы

да
нн

ы
х 

се
рт

иф
ик

ат
ов

 с
оо

тв
ет

ст
ви

я 
и 

за
ре

ги
ст

ри
ро

ва
нн

ы
х 

де
кл

ар
ац

ий
 о

 
со

от
ве

тс
тв

ии
 Е

вр
аз

ий
ск

ог
о 

эк
он

ом
ич

ес
ко

го
 с

ою
за

.

C


